BILL NO. 354 ORDINANCENO. 350

A SPECITAL ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK, MISSOURI
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN CHANGE ORDER WITH HANKINS
CONTRUCTION AND SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE
ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH COCHRAN ENGINEERING RELATED TO
THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW VLLAGE HALL AND PARKING LOT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF
INNSBROOK, MISSOURI, THAT:

SECTION 1. The agreements attached hereto as Exhibit “A & B” and incorporated
herein by reference is approved as a contractual obligations of the Village of Innsbrook,
Missouri.

SECTION 2. The Village Chairman and the Village Clerk are hereby authorized and
directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the Village of Innsbrook, Missouri, and to
affix the municipal seal thereto and attest the same.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Vﬂlage Trustee of the Village of

Innsbrook, Mlssoun this 27 day of August-2024. >
%;@i j{"’ "’s&ﬂg‘k\ K\Ldf/{{

Dan Reuter Vlllage Chalrman

ATTEST:




Exhibit A

Supplemental Agreement for Professional Services



cochraneng.com

St.Louis | Kansas City | Uniost - | wentzville | Ozark | OsageBeach | Farmington

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

Change to Scope of Services and Fees

This Supplemental Agreement, Number 1, to the PROPOSAL LETTER AGREEMENT, dated
Jaunuary 19, 2024, between Village of innsbrook (Client) and Cochran is made effective as of
Qctober 8, 2024.

1. Cochran shall perform the following Additional Services:
a. Provide aiternate bid for asphalt pavement in lieu of rock. include construction
drawings as necessary.
b. Provide change orders as necessary to change the construction coniract.
c. Communicate with the contractor to obtain bid and approvals.

2. In conjﬁnction with the performance of the foregoing Additional Services, Cochran shall
provide the following submittals/deliverables (Documents) to Client:
a. Construction Drawings indicating the asphalt pavement and details.

3. In return for the performance of the Additional Services outliﬁed in this Supplemental
Agreement, Client shall pay to Cochran the lump sum fee of $2,500.00.

‘Except o the extent modified herein, all terms and condmons of the Proposal Letter Agreement
shall continue in full force and effect

Client g Cochran
i ot (7 FAr—
Signature; Z ALY Signature:
Name: —@4&} /Z@%JZ, "Name: Joe McGowan
Title: QQ{#—MW Title: Chief Architectural Officer
Date: tof ﬁ;/;ﬂ}ﬂ{ Date: October 2, 2024

Civil Engineering | Land Surveying | Architecture | Geotechnical Engineering | Inspection & Materials Testing



Exhibit B

Change Order with Hankins Construction



OCHRAN

Architecture & Civil Engineering # Lland Surveylng o Site Development e Geotechnical Engineering # Inspection & Materials Testing

CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No.: 1,

Date: 10/2/24

Project: Village of Innsbrook City Hall
Architects Praject No: 22-9057A
Original Contract Date: September, 2024

Contractor; Hankins Construction, 5t. Louis, MO

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents;

1. Toadd Asphalt Paving to front parking lot and drive. S ' $54,426.00
Original Contract Sum s 870,600.,00
Net change by previously approved change orders $ 0.00
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order | 5 870,600.00
Contact Sum shall be increased by this Change Order in the amaunt of ] 54,426.00
The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order, will be. S 925,026.00

The Cantract Time will be extended 14 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is May 29, 2025,
Attachments: Change Proposal #1

Cochran Hankins Construction ' Village of Innsbrook

Architect Contractor Owner

Union, MO St. Louis, MO Innsbrook, MO

Address Addres \L Addp /
Jore— K gl =

By {Signature} By (glgnatu ra’ By (Signaturé}

. -~ — ——
fonathan E. McGowan Stephen Hankins IB ANiE L ??U’\} (X< ,??;
{Typed Name) {Typed Name) {Typed Name)

10/2/2024 10212024 7o / &5/9*9 2
Date [xate Date /
East Main Street 737 Rudder Road 530A East Independence Drive 1163 Maple Street 280_4 N. Biaglo Street 905 Exetutive Drive
Yentzville, MO 63385 Fenton, MO 63026 Union, MO 63084 ’ Farmipgtan, MO 63640 Ozark, MO 65721 Osage Beach, MO 65065
hone: 636-332-4574 Phone: 314-842-4033 fhone: 636-584-0540 Phong: 573-315-4810 Phone: 417-595-4108 Phone: $73-525-0299

ax: 836-327-0760 . Fax: 314-842-5557 Fax: 636-584-0512 Fax:573-315-4811 . Fax: 417-595-4109 Fax; 573-525-0298
www.cochraneng.com ,



HANRKINS
| cOnSTRUCTION

The Next Generation Of Building

Wi

. gt

Page 1 of 4

Change Proposal
Innsbrook
September 25, 2024

CP#: 1
CPR#: TBD
Work Description New Standard Duty and Heavy Duty Asphalt pavement per revised drawing
C3. Striping, signage and concrete wheel stops per plan.

Amount: $ 54,426
Time Extension: 10 WD

In accordance with your request, we propose to furnish all fabor and material in the work description for
the amount stated above.

If this change order proposal is not accepted within 5 working days from the date of this proposal
additional compensation and an extension of time may be necessary.

Exclusions: Premium time

Clarification: This cost is based upon the attached or referenced proposal(s) which describes the
scope of the work and cost. if the owner wants additional changes incorporated into this proposal,
please advise,

By signing in the space provided, Hankins Construction Co. is authorized to proceed with the changed
scope described and the amount above will be incorporated into the next change order.

Submitted By

HANKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0 Ay
. jo !ﬁ @f;ﬂgﬁj
Joe Stockmann Approved By AAN devTat Date '
Project Manager : . GHF R mans
Email Response Back To: Joe Stackmann

Hankins Construction
jpes@hankinsmidwest.com




I HANKINS
Wﬁ CONSTRUCTION

The Next Genaration Of Buflding

Change Proposal Breakdown

Total Proposal

CPR# TBD

itemized Breakdown: cP# 1
Subconiractors: Qty UM Rate
Byrne & Jones 118 44998
Subtotal Subcontract Work
Qverhead on Subconfract Warkl  10%
Profit on Subcontract Worki 5%
Bond! 1.8% .
HCC Own Work: Qty UM Rate
118 0
Subtotal HCC Work
General Conditions:
Coordination/Supervision 8 Hrs 110
Cleantp 4 Hrs 88
Scheduling Hrs 125
Subiotal HCC Own Waork
Overhead on HCC OwnWork | 10%
Profiton HCC Own Work | 10%
Bonfl 1.8%

44,998

[ar] Tov T B B

880
352

1,232

44,998
4,500
2475

836

1,232
123
138

27

CF File 1

Page2of4



Byrne & Jones (314) 567-7997 orsice

SRECTERL LTy (314) 567-1828 rax
C{; M w2 § P H{" ; F{“} N www. byrneandjones.com

13940 St. Charles Rock Road
Saint Louls, Missouri 63044

Job Name: Inmsbroolk City Hall — Wright City, MO Bid Date: 92372024

Plans: Cochran [ Dated 6/18/2024 Bid #: 202402313

Bytne & Jones Construction is pieased to quate the following price and scope for the sbove referenced job.

Stendard Duty Asphnit Pavement {596 SY}
& Furnish and install 2 inches of type. 5 aggregate for fine grading
+  Furnish and install 2:inch thick asphalt base course in One 1ift
s Furnish and install 2 inch thick asphalt surface course in one [ift

Heavp Duty Asphalt Pavement (263.8Y)
o TFurnish and install 2 inches of type 5 aggregate for fine grading
@  Furnish and install 3 inch thick asphalt base course in one ift
s  TFurnish and install 3 inch thick asphalt surface course in one Lift

Striping, Signage, & Wheelstaps (1 LS)
& Install one coat of teaffic marking paint per fayout
s Furnish and install 3 ADA signs on v-chansel posts
s Funish and install 20 conerete wheglstops per plan

Bid Total: $44,998
Alternate Deduwck: Tf no aggregate fine grading is required by B&J, deduct $6,425

Price Based on:
¢ Both parties accepting mutually agreeable contract language
Proposat is valid for 30 days from bid date unless-a conitract or signed proposal has been received
Sub-gradé by others +/- 0.1 ft. must balance
Standard Ong Year Warranty
One trip /0wt
Attached Takeoff

¢ & & b 8

Please Note — Where designed/existing slopes ave less than 2%, ponding will occur on the suvfuce of the asphalt after
installation, Ponding in these aveus is not covered nunder the material and workmanship warrenty,

Price Excludes: Herbicide, Night or Weekend Work, Unsuitable soil removal and replacement, Patching utilities, Material
Testing, Permits, Sub-grade Stebilization, Backfitling, Utility and Sewer Adjustmemts, Fraffic Control Signage, Repairs dus to
construction traffic, MSD permits, Bond, Staking/Layout, Sawcuiting, Removals

Please Note: All hauling fuel prices & asphalt material prices are firm until 89/30/2024. ¥f any portion of the project is
constructed after this date the contract price will change in proportion to the changed asphalt material & fuel prices at the time of
gonstruction. Documents verifying the incirred incredse will be furnished upon réquest.

I vou have questions, picase email or call me at the number below.

Thank you for your consideration.

O:Q B-F-2024

Alex Langenstein  (314) 9176758 Accepted By (17 arpant Date
elanwensifely@hyenanndionss.oom

!
ASPHALT | CONCRETE 1 STABILIZATION | MICROSURFACING E SPORTS




WY OT:1 | $ZOTIETI6 €-2e-T1 £202-5-G (PZ0T HBUUSY jiBH AHD JO0iqSUL] (S8RIY iy 1Ry SARDY Ul JOSKR (S|808 JO %16) paljBudsy ueld 8ig

WY LT PN 0 ARG Dt A2
2 00D TMIT] I WY SR L B
e e e ko [V

GNHOTIZITHLY

D LT R T LS I KT SMPL I
B UTER WL 0 ORI SRR ALK BASAT REY
AT S30Ad 30 K YR Wit 8 e oy (2)
W e Za Tk A )
R SR M Y AR S TR L S W (R
i A

o OO 8 MR P T MK TN Mt P JOR
A L T W D S 0 MRS 0 Y
W X R0 2 Wt Exoeo £ ()
3 RT3 R i {3}
0 Ghe T IRk Sa0E0 s dris i {T)
IO RS O X e i L) Sdheay N T

UNAOTT HLIY

. . i VAT O UGG L
e E | £ %%ﬁ% §
EEE | o TR =

_ e SRR s o _ _m
N E;
:
w

t

]

i
e

P K]
255 , |
= = -3 :
$5¢ "
R g
SRE 3
ais w_
O oy fe 2
N ;
= — 3
o ]
i ’ m
i
:
{

va € - subis vay - 85
v 07 - sdopsjeaupm - £ 2
¥3 8 - $Moly - DEE

¥3 € - USeH vay - 6f

v3 € - slieis vav - v

NV'Id ALITIL

| [ | 1 | )

_ HILIS
I i T at i B i | i Z I

v 8¢ - siiels - £i

AS £92 - (Z/pig) Heudsy Anesy -




